CITY OF VINELAND

<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2018 -</u> 162

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 10, 2018** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2018	BLOCK 132.13	<u>LOT</u> 13	NAME and ADDRESS West Jersy Grove Association 1660 Oak St. (Mail check to: 4488 Arbutus Ave., Newfield, NJ 08344 Rateable to exempt 2018/Refund overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$185.57
CY 2018	2104	103	Federal National Mortgage Assoc. 1134 Almond Rd. (Make check payable to: Green River Capital, 7730 S. Union Park Ave., Suite 400, Midvale, UT 84047) Duplicate payment	\$843.72
CY 2018	3119	1	Wells Fargo Bank National 225 N. East Ave. (Make check payable to: Landis Title Co., 1117 E. Landis Ave. Vineland, NJ 08360) Duplicate payment	\$1,166.13
CY 2018	5004	31	Juan B. Cepada 1069 Linda Ln. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Tax Svc., Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Totally Disabled Veteran/Refund overpayment	\$1,066.67
CY 2018	5223	18	Dakota Properties, Inc 1420 S. Lincoln Ave. (Mail check to: 770 Woodlane Rd. Suite 23, Mt. Holly, NJ 08060) Property is exempt/Refund overpayment	\$3,181.98
CY 2018	5901	54	Mark J. Diorio 1497 Nylund Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Tax Svc., Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Totally Disabled Veteran/Refund overpayment	\$1,055.06
CY 2017	7201	14	Robert W. or Denise M. Sparkman 2107 E. Sherman Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Totally Disabled Veteran/Refund overpayment	\$1,388.87

TOTAL REFUNDS \$8,888.00

CITY OF VINELAND

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **April 10, 2018** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	